1 Introduction - Tork EasyCubeTM
Tork EasyCube delivers actionable washroom insights through a web
user interface.
The service consists of Tork dispensers equipped with sensors that
communicate the dispenser status and refill needs to a cloud based
system, made available for different roles such as a facility manager or
the cleaning staff.
The system as well includes visitor registration units that can count

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device
must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against armful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, the user is encouraged to
contact SCA for support.
FCC ID: 2ABK3-682870 (article number 682870)
FCC ID: 2ABK3-682850 (article number 682850)
FCC ID: 2ABK3-682920 (article number 682920), contains FCC ID: QIPEHS6
FCC ID: 2ABK3-682830 (article numbers 682830, 682840)
FCC ID: 2ABK3-466200 (article number 466200)
IC:
This device complies with Industry Canada’s licence-exempt RSSs.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference; and